
Rectificatoria 03 - Diciembre 2024

Cupo Original

Provincia Municipio Cuit Razon Social
Tipo de 
Servicio

Línea
YPF m³
Euro III

YPF m³
Euro V

RAIZEN  
m³

Euro III

RAIZEN  
m³

Euro V

PAE m³
Euro III

PAE m³
Euro V

Total m³
Euro III

CABA CABA 30-57190196-6 17 DE AGOSTO S.A. DF 26 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54624397-0 COLECTIVEROS UNIDOS S.A.I.F.(C.U.S.A.) DF 106 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54624397-0 COLECTIVEROS UNIDOS S.A.I.F.(C.U.S.A.) DF 99 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-54633982-9 D.O.T.A. S.A. DE TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTOR DF 44 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54625079-9 EMPRESA DE TRANSP. TTE. GRAL. ROCA S.A DF 108 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-54661071-9 GENERAL TOMAS GUIDO S.A.C.I.F. DF 25 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-54661071-9 GENERAL TOMAS GUIDO S.A.C.I.F. DF 84 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-56844599-2 JUAN B. JUSTO S.A.T.C.I. DF 34 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54625055-1 LA CENTRAL DE VICENTE LOPEZ S.A.C. DF 61 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54625055-1 LA CENTRAL DE VICENTE LOPEZ S.A.C. DF 62 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54650008-6 LA NUEVA METROPOL S.A.T.A.C.I. DF 65 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54630419-8 LINEA DE MICROOMNIBUS 47 S.A. DF 47 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54622520-4 LÍNEA 102 - SARGENTO CABRAL S.A. (EX- TRANSPORTES SGTO.CABRAL SOC.COLECTIVA)DF 102 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54577578-2 M.O.D.O. S.A. DF 90 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54577578-2 M.O.D.O. S.A. DF 151 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54636578-2 MICROOMNIBUS BARRANCAS DE BELGRANO S.A. DF 118 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 6 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 50 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 107 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54657207-9 NUEVOS RUMBOS S.A. DF 132 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54622797-5 TRANSP. AUTOMOTORES 12 DE OCTUBRE S.A.C. DF 7 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54622919-6 TRANSPORTES AUTOMOTORES CALLAO S.A. DF 12 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54577585-5 TRANSPORTES AUTOMOTORES RIACHUELO S.A. DF 115 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54623134-4 TRANSPORTES COLEGIALES S.A.C.I. DF 42 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54636646-0 TRANSPORTES LOPE DE VEGA S.A.C.I. DF 76 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54623141-7 TRANSPORTES NUEVE DE JULIO S.A.C. DF 109 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-55665485-5 TRANSPORTES RIO GRANDE S.A.C.I.F. DF 23 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54624137-4 TRANSPORTES SANTA FE S.A.C.I. DF 39 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54633548-4 TRANSPORTES SESENTA Y OCHO S.R.L. DF 68 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54634053-4 TRANSPORTES SOL DE MAYO C.I.S.A. DF 4 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-56796685-9 VUELTA DE ROCHA S.A.T.C.I. DF 64 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
BUENOS AIRES BERAZATEGUI 30-52276217-9 MICRO OMNIBUS QUILMES S.A.C.I.F. UMA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
BUENOS AIRES CAÑUELAS 30-54632033-9 LINEA EXPRESO LINIERS S.A.I.C. UMA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
BUENOS AIRES FLORENCIO VARELA 33-56815582-9 TRANSPORTES SAN JUAN BAUTISTA S.A. UMA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
BUENOS AIRES LA MATANZA 30-54622964-1 TRANSPORTE IDEAL SAN JUSTO S.A. UMA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
BUENOS AIRES QUILMES 30-54635100-5 EXPRESO VILLA NUEVA S.A. UMA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
BUENOS AIRES QUILMES 30-52276217-9 MICRO OMNIBUS QUILMES S.A.C.I.F. UMA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
BUENOS AIRES SAN ISIDRO 30-54634473-4 MICRO OMNIBUS GENERAL SAN MARTIN S.A.C. UMA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
BUENOS AIRES PROV 30-54635100-5 EXPRESO VILLA NUEVA S.A. UPA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
BUENOS AIRES PROV 30-54634473-4 MICRO OMNIBUS GENERAL SAN MARTIN S.A.C. UPA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
BUENOS AIRES PROV 30-52276217-9 MICRO OMNIBUS QUILMES S.A.C.I.F. UPA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
BUENOS AIRES PROV 30-54622964-1 TRANSPORTE IDEAL SAN JUSTO S.A. UPA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
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BUENOS AIRES PROV 33-56815582-9 TRANSPORTES SAN JUAN BAUTISTA S.A. UPA 0 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
JN JN 30-70818819-7 BUENOS AIRES BUS SOCIEDAD ANONIMA SGI 49 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
JN JN 30-70554911-3 BUS DEL OESTE S.A. SGI 97 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
JN JN 30-70395396-0 D.U.V.I. SOCIEDAD ANONIMA SGI 86 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
JN JN 30-70395396-0 D.U.V.I. SOCIEDAD ANONIMA SGI 193 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
JN JN 30-69638589-7 EL NUEVO HALCON S.A. SGI 148 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
JN JN 30-57189536-2 LINEA 22 S.A. SGI 22 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
JN JN 30-54632033-9 LINEA EXPRESO LINIERS S.A.I.C. SGII 88 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
JN JN 30-52276217-9 MICRO OMNIBUS QUILMES S.A.C.I.F. SGI 159 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
JN JN 30-54622964-1 TRANSPORTE IDEAL SAN JUSTO S.A. SGI 96 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            
JN JN 30-54622964-1 TRANSPORTE IDEAL SAN JUSTO S.A. SGI 185
JN JN 30-62554374-2 PEHUENCHE S.A. INP 911 -           -           -         -       -          -          -            

Total -           -           -         -       -          -          -            

Cupo Rectificado

Provincia Municipio Cuit Razon Social
Tipo de 
Servicio

Línea
YPF m³
Euro III

YPF m³
Euro V

RAIZEN  
m³

Euro III

RAIZEN  
m³

Euro V

PAE m³
Euro III

PAE m³
Euro V

Total m³
Euro III

CABA CABA 30-57190196-6 17 DE AGOSTO S.A. DF 26 45,0         59,0         -         -       -          -          45,0          
CABA CABA 30-54624397-0 COLECTIVEROS UNIDOS S.A.I.F.(C.U.S.A.) DF 106 93,0         90,5         -         -       -          -          93,0          
CABA CABA 30-54624397-0 COLECTIVEROS UNIDOS S.A.I.F.(C.U.S.A.) DF 99 26,5         66,0         -         -       -          -          26,5          
CABA CABA 33-54633982-9 D.O.T.A. S.A. DE TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTOR DF 44 21,5         92,5         -         -       -          -          21,5          
CABA CABA 30-54625079-9 EMPRESA DE TRANSP. TTE. GRAL. ROCA S.A DF 108 -           119,5       -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 33-54661071-9 GENERAL TOMAS GUIDO S.A.C.I.F. DF 25 33,0         64,5         -         -       -          -          33,0          
CABA CABA 33-54661071-9 GENERAL TOMAS GUIDO S.A.C.I.F. DF 84 37,0         58,5         -         -       -          -          37,0          
CABA CABA 30-56844599-2 JUAN B. JUSTO S.A.T.C.I. DF 34 8,0           163,5       -         -       -          -          8,0            
CABA CABA 30-54625055-1 LA CENTRAL DE VICENTE LOPEZ S.A.C. DF 61 -           -           -         -       12,0        13,5        12,0          
CABA CABA 30-54625055-1 LA CENTRAL DE VICENTE LOPEZ S.A.C. DF 62 -           -           -         -       10,5        10,5        10,5          
CABA CABA 30-54650008-6 LA NUEVA METROPOL S.A.T.A.C.I. DF 65 49,0         29,5         -         -       -          -          49,0          
CABA CABA 30-54630419-8 LINEA DE MICROOMNIBUS 47 S.A. DF 47 83,0         38,5         -         -       -          -          83,0          
CABA CABA 30-54622520-4 LÍNEA 102 - SARGENTO CABRAL S.A. (EX- TRANSPORTES SGTO.CABRAL SOC.COLECTIVA)DF 102 53,0         42,0         -         -       -          -          53,0          
CABA CABA 30-54577578-2 M.O.D.O. S.A. DF 90 -           -           44,0       12,0     -          -          44,0          
CABA CABA 30-54577578-2 M.O.D.O. S.A. DF 151 -           -           64,5       20,0     -          -          64,5          
CABA CABA 30-54636578-2 MICROOMNIBUS BARRANCAS DE BELGRANO S.A. DF 118 66,5         45,5         -         -       -          -          66,5          
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 6 38,5         30,5         -         -       -          -          38,5          
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 50 43,0         88,5         -         -       -          -          43,0          
CABA CABA 33-70223426-9 NUDO S.A. DF 107 91,0         48,5         -         -       -          -          91,0          
CABA CABA 30-54657207-9 NUEVOS RUMBOS S.A. DF 132 25,5         161,5       -         -       -          -          25,5          
CABA CABA 30-54622797-5 TRANSP. AUTOMOTORES 12 DE OCTUBRE S.A.C. DF 7 -           93,0         -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54622919-6 TRANSPORTES AUTOMOTORES CALLAO S.A. DF 12 12,5         154,5       -         -       -          -          12,5          
CABA CABA 30-54577585-5 TRANSPORTES AUTOMOTORES RIACHUELO S.A. DF 115 -           -           -         -       -          107,0      -            
CABA CABA 30-54623134-4 TRANSPORTES COLEGIALES S.A.C.I. DF 42 11,5         86,0         -         -       -          -          11,5          
CABA CABA 30-54636646-0 TRANSPORTES LOPE DE VEGA S.A.C.I. DF 76 38,5         91,0         -         -       -          -          38,5          
CABA CABA 30-54623141-7 TRANSPORTES NUEVE DE JULIO S.A.C. DF 109 94,0         14,5         -         -       -          -          94,0          
CABA CABA 30-55665485-5 TRANSPORTES RIO GRANDE S.A.C.I.F. DF 23 -           59,5         -         -       -          -          -            
CABA CABA 30-54624137-4 TRANSPORTES SANTA FE S.A.C.I. DF 39 19,0         173,0       -         -       -          -          19,0          
CABA CABA 30-54633548-4 TRANSPORTES SESENTA Y OCHO S.R.L. DF 68 -           140,5       -         -       -          -          -            
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CABA CABA 30-54634053-4 TRANSPORTES SOL DE MAYO C.I.S.A. DF 4 -           -           67,5       -       -          -          67,5          
CABA CABA 30-56796685-9 VUELTA DE ROCHA S.A.T.C.I. DF 64 44,5         62,5         -         -       -          -          44,5          
BUENOS AIRES BERAZATEGUI 30-52276217-9 MICRO OMNIBUS QUILMES S.A.C.I.F. UMA 0 -           -           96,5       25,5     -          -          96,5          
BUENOS AIRES CAÑUELAS 30-54632033-9 LINEA EXPRESO LINIERS S.A.I.C. UMA 0 -           -           15,0       -       -          -          15,0          
BUENOS AIRES FLORENCIO VARELA 33-56815582-9 TRANSPORTES SAN JUAN BAUTISTA S.A. UMA 0 -           -           74,0       33,0     -          -          74,0          
BUENOS AIRES LA MATANZA 30-54622964-1 TRANSPORTE IDEAL SAN JUSTO S.A. UMA 0 -           -           128,0     -       -          -          128,0        
BUENOS AIRES QUILMES 30-54635100-5 EXPRESO VILLA NUEVA S.A. UMA 0 -           -           64,5       4,7        -          -          64,5          
BUENOS AIRES QUILMES 30-52276217-9 MICRO OMNIBUS QUILMES S.A.C.I.F. UMA 0 -           -           38,0       -       -          -          38,0          
BUENOS AIRES SAN ISIDRO 30-54634473-4 MICRO OMNIBUS GENERAL SAN MARTIN S.A.C. UMA 0 126,0       43,0         -         -       -          -          126,0        
BUENOS AIRES PROV 30-54635100-5 EXPRESO VILLA NUEVA S.A. UPA 0 -           -           63,0       43,0     -          -          63,0          
BUENOS AIRES PROV 30-54634473-4 MICRO OMNIBUS GENERAL SAN MARTIN S.A.C. UPA 0 154,5       26,0         -         -       -          -          154,5        
BUENOS AIRES PROV 30-52276217-9 MICRO OMNIBUS QUILMES S.A.C.I.F. UPA 0 -           -           94,0       67,0     -          -          94,0          
BUENOS AIRES PROV 30-54622964-1 TRANSPORTE IDEAL SAN JUSTO S.A. UPA 0 -           -           21,0       -       -          -          21,0          
BUENOS AIRES PROV 33-56815582-9 TRANSPORTES SAN JUAN BAUTISTA S.A. UPA 0 -           -           49,0       -       -          -          49,0          
JN JN 30-70818819-7 BUENOS AIRES BUS SOCIEDAD ANONIMA SGI 49 -           -           55,0       -       -          -          55,0          
JN JN 30-70554911-3 BUS DEL OESTE S.A. SGI 97 85,5         -           -         -       -          -          85,5          
JN JN 30-70395396-0 D.U.V.I. SOCIEDAD ANONIMA SGI 86 124,0       21,0         -         -       -          -          124,0        
JN JN 30-70395396-0 D.U.V.I. SOCIEDAD ANONIMA SGI 193 52,5         3,5           -         -       -          -          52,5          
JN JN 30-69638589-7 EL NUEVO HALCON S.A. SGI 148 -           -           322,0     70,5     -          -          322,0        
JN JN 30-57189536-2 LINEA 22 S.A. SGI 22 -           -           105,0     -       -          -          105,0        
JN JN 30-54632033-9 LINEA EXPRESO LINIERS S.A.I.C. SGII 88 -           -           125,5     24,0     -          -          125,5        
JN JN 30-52276217-9 MICRO OMNIBUS QUILMES S.A.C.I.F. SGI 159 -           -           301,5     220,0   -          -          301,5        
JN JN 30-54622964-1 TRANSPORTE IDEAL SAN JUSTO S.A. SGI 96 -           -           215,5     66,0     -          -          215,5        
JN JN 30-54622964-1 TRANSPORTE IDEAL SAN JUSTO S.A. SGI 185 -           -           54,0       -       -          -          54,0          
JN JN 30-62554374-2 PEHUENCHE S.A. INP 911 -           -           -         -       -          43,0        -            

Total 1.476,0   2.166,5   1.997,5  585,7   22,5        174,0      3.496,0    
Diferencia 1.476,0   2.166,5   1.997,5  585,7   22,5        174,0      3.496,0    
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